

Temecula Winnelson Celebrates 25 Years Serving the Community

Event to Commemorate Milestone Includes Ribbon Cutting, Live Entertainment, and Charity Partnership

TEMECULA, CA, UNITED STATES, October 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Temecula Winnelson, the trusted name for <u>plumbing supplies</u> for contractors in the Temecula Valley, is thrilled to announce the celebration of its 25th anniversary. This significant milestone commemorates the company's legacy of providing top-tier plumbing solutions, exceptional customer service, and community support.

The anniversary celebration will be held on Tuesday, November 5, from 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. at 41740 Reagan Way, Murrieta, CA 92562. Local customers, partners, and community members are invited to join in the festivities, which will include:

Ribbon Cutting Ceremony Catered Taco Bar (Serving from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.) Chair Massages Live Music by Peter Torres Games & Entertainment (Cornhole and more)

Scott Thornton



Vendor Displays and Demonstrations

We're incredibly grateful to the Temecula Valley for supporting us over the past 25 years"

"

"We're incredibly grateful to the Temecula Valley for supporting us over the past 25 years," says Scott Thornton, owner of Winnelson Temecula, "This celebration is a chance to thank our loyal customers and partners who have made this journey possible."

In the spirit of giving back, Temecula Winnelson has partnered with His Little Feet Nonprofit. All attendees are encouraged to bring a new pair of shoes and socks from popular brands like Nike,

Adidas, or Converse. Each donation will go toward helping a child in need, underscoring Temecula Winnelson's commitment to supporting the local community.

Join us in celebrating 25 years of community, camaraderie, and commitment at Temecula Winnelson's 25th Anniversary event. Help us give back and enjoy an afternoon of food, fun, and festivities!

For more information, please contact: Scott Thornton 951-894-4098

About Temecula Winnelson:

Temecula Winnelson is a locally owned and operated wholesale distributor of plumbing supplies, dedicated to providing quality products and personalized service to contractors, homeowners, and local businesses across the Temecula Valley.

About His Little Feet Nonprofit:

His Little Feet is a nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting children in need by providing essential items such as clothing, shoes, and educational resources.

Nicole Crocker Small Business Marketing Solutions +1 760-885-7456 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/751673978

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.